' RECEIVED FEB. 11, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-031740

Original Title Page

NORTHWESTERN STAGE LINES, INC.
dba NORTHWESTERN TRAILWAYS

Certificate No. C-947

LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF
Naming
Adult One-Way and Roundtrip Fares
With
Governing Rules and Regulations
| Between

Omak, WA — Ellensburg, WA

ISSUED BY:
Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc.
Dba Northwestern Trailways
Bill Brannan, Exec. Vice Pres.
4711 S. Ben Franklin Lane

~ Spokane, WA 99224-5648

Phone: 509-838-4029
Fax: 509-624-9863

E-Mail: busnws@aol.com

Website: northwesterntrailways.com

ISSUED DATE: February 10, 2004 EFFECTIVE DATE:



RECEIVED FEB. 11, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-031740

Company Name: Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc. Original Page 1
Dba Northwestern Trailways
Permit Number: C-947

Local Passenger Tariff: Omak, WA — Ellensburg, WA

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a chack mark must be placed opposite the “Correction
Number” (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or
changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear
in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised

page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of
the new or revised page.

CORRECTION NUMBERS

ko B
uc\'
=t bk OO U N

Pt
-t \D S\ W

2
5

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

Dba Doing Business As

WA Washington

No. Number

Nos. Numbers . :
WUTC Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
N New

C Change

A Increase

R Reduction

oC On-Call

D Drop Only

Read Up Read from bottom to top

Read Down Read from top to bottom
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SECTION A

RULES AND REGULATIONS
RULE NO.

1 APPLICATION OF FARES:

(A) The fares authorized herein are Adult One-Way Fares and Roundtrip
Fares, and are payable in lawful United States money.

(B) The fares named herein may be used as Basing Fares to construct Fares
to and from points beyond the stations named herein.

(C) The fares between intermediate points not specifically named herein, will
not exceed the Fares named herein.

2 DATES OF SALE

Tickets will be on sale daily.
3 REDEMPTION. OF TICKETS:

(A) A Refund of the difference between the One-Way Fare and the
Roundtrip Fare Paid, will be allowed on a totally unused return portion
of a Roundtrip Ticket, less a Fifteen (15%) Percent Refund Service
Charge.

(B) A totally unused ticket will be redeemed to the Original Purchaser at the
Fare Paid less a Fifteen (15%) Percent Refund Service Charge.

(C) No Refund will be allowed on a partially used One-Way Ticket or on a
Roundtrip Ticket where a part of the return portion has been used.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS (continued)
RULE NO. :

4 OTHER DISCOUNTS:
(A) Senior Citizens are those you have reached or surpassed the age of Fifty-
Five (55). '
(B) Senior Citizens will receive a Ten Percent (10%) Discount on both one-
way and roundtrip fares.
(C) Children who are two years old to eleven years old and between (2-11)
will receive a Forty Percent (40%) Discount provided they are traveling with
one full fare paying adult.
(D) One child under the age of two will travel for free provided they are
traveling with one full fare paying adult. '

5 BAGGAGE AND EXPRESS CLAIMS:

Baggage and Express claims will be processed according to the rules and
regulations as specified in the National Baggage Tariff A-500 and National
Express Tariff A-600 as filed by the National Bus Traffic Association.

6 OTHER RULES:

Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, the Fares named in this
Tariff are subject to the Rules and Regulations published in the National
Passenger Tariff, amendments thereto or reissued thereof, issued by the
National Bus Traffic Association, Inc. Agent.

7 APPLICATION OF TARIFF
Northwestern Trailways tickets sold under this tariff may be honored for

transportation by any carrier who is a member of the National Bus Traffic
Association.
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ELLENSBURG - WENATCHEE - OMAK
ONE-WAY FARES - |
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WENATCHEE
ORONDO
CHELAN FALLS 17.00
PATEROS 20.00
BREWSTER 21.00
MALOTT 24.00
OKANOGAN 25.00

OMAK 25.00

ROUNDTR FARES
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WENATCHEE
ORONDO

CHELAN FALLS 29.00
PATEROS 35.00 :
BREWSTER 37.00 10.00

1400 = 12.00

MALOTT 4200 24.00 2
OKANOGAN . 44.00 26.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 14.00 8.00
OMAK . 45.00 28.00 26.00 2000 © 16.00 16.00 10.00
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TIME SCHEDULE
WENATCHEE - OMAK
- Monday Through Friday
Read Read
Down Up
_|8:00A Omak 5:20P
8:10A Okanogan 5:10P
8:40A Brewster 4:35p
8:55A Pateros 4:25pP
9:25A oc Chelan Falls d 3:55P
9:556A oc Orondo d 3:25P
10:20A Wenatchee 3.00P
10:30A Wenatchee 2:30P
11:55A Ellensburg 1:00P
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